# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RAGDOLL WORLDWIDE LTD		102/11/2009	private limited company: UNITED KINGDOM

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RAGDOLL PRODUCTIONS LTD
Street Address:	PINEWOOD STUDIOS PINEWOOD ROAD, IVER HEATH
City:	BUCKINGHAMSHIRE
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Entity Type:	private limited company: UNITED KINGDOM

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2890727	RAGDOLL
Registration Number:	2745636	RAGDOLL
Registration Number:	2813974	
Registration Number:	2940434	
Registration Number:	2685993	

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)554-7700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-554-7800

Email: mbernstein@mosessinger.com,mgraham@mosessinger.com

Correspondent Name: Mitchell Bernstein, Esq. Address Line 1: 405 Lexington Avenue Address Line 2: Moses & Singer LLP

New York, NEW YORK 10174 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 06567-109

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 003933 FRAME: 0988** 

900126829

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE	
Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mariah Warnock-Graham
Signature:	/ mgraham /
Date:	02/11/2009
Total Attachments: 3 source=RAGDOLL assignment executed#p. source=RAGDOLL assignment executed#p. source=RAGDOLL assignment executed#p.	age2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003933 FRAME: 0989

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, RAGDOLL LTD., a United Kingdom private limited company, having its office at Pinewood Studios, Pinewood Road, Iver Heath, Buckinghamshire, UK has adopted, acquired, used and is using exclusively in its business the trademarks listed in Schedule A (collectively, the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, RAGDOLL LTD. has previously assigned certain trademarks, including the Marks, to RAGDOLL WORLDWIDE LTD. ("Assignor"), a United Kingdom private limited company having its office at Pinewood Studios, Pinewood Road, Iver Heath, Buckinghamshire, UK, which assignment was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on August 4, 2008 at Reel/Frame 3828/0533; and

WHEREAS, the Marks set forth in Schedule A hereto were inadvertently included as part of the earlier assignment and the Marks should have been transferred to RAGDOLL PRODUCTIONS LTD., a related company also having its office at Pinewood Studios, Pinewood Road, Iver Heath, Buckinghamshire, UK ("Assignee"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the portions of Assignor's business for which the Marks pertain.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee, its successors and assigns all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with such portions of Assignor's business that the Marks pertain, all the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, the Registrations herein and the right to sue and collect damages and/or profits for past infringements of the Marks, the intent hereof being to substitute Assignee in the place of Assignor.

Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Trademarks of the United States whose duty it is to record trademark registrations, applications and title thereto, to record the Marks and the Registrations herein as the property of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in accordance with the terms of this Assignment. Assignor further agrees to execute such further documents or instruments as may be reasonably required to record Assignee as the owner of the Marks and the Registrations herein assigned.

735853v3 006567.0101 TRADEMARK
REEL: 003933 FRAME: 0990

RAGDOLL WORLDWIDE, LTD.

Name:

Mark Hollingsworth

Title:

Chief Executive Officer

# **SCHEDULE A**

<u>Mark</u>	<b>International Class</b>	USPTO Registration No.	
RAGDOLL	25, 28	2890727	
RAGDOLL	3, 9, 16, 18, 21, 41	2745636	
DESIGN MARK	28	2813974	
DESIGN MARK	3, 16, 18, 21, 25	2940434	
DESIGN MARK	9, 41	2685993	

735853v3 006567.0101

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 02/11/2009 REEL: 003933 FRAME: 0992